

LAC No. 36/17

Raman Bhandari vs UOI

19.01.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Ramesh Parashar, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1.

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Arguments heard on the application u/o 22 R 3 CPC.

The names of the LR's of deceased petitioner as mentioned in the application and Surviving Member Certificate are same. The application is within the period of limitation. Hence, on perusal of the record, I am of the opinion that the right to sue survives in favour of the LR's of deceased petitioner. Therefore, the application is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

Put up for PE on 27.10.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/19.01.2021