

05.08.2025

Fresh case received by way of assignment. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Ms Ishwari, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post, returnable on **13.10.2025**.

Steps be taken within seven days.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.08.2025